

Court No. - 77

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 439 of 2025

Appellant :- Pramod Parihar And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Om Prakash

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Manoj Bajaj,J.

Learned State Counsel prays for more time to file objections.

Put up this case on 2nd July, 2025, as fresh.

Order Date :- 22.5.2025

Raj