

Court No. - 81

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 439 of 2025

Appellant :- Pramod Parihar And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Om Prakash

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Manoj Bajaj,J.

Counter affidavit filed today is taken on record.

Case is adjourned to 28.07.2025, as fresh.

Order Date :- 2.7.2025

P Kesari